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FUNDING

July - December 2020
Net funding requirements (US$)
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OPERATIONAL PROFILE and COVID-19 Operational Impact
By Activity
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ASSISTANCE BREAKDOWN*
By Country (May)

3%

31%

66%

US$6.4bn
injected into local
economies since 2012

Through cash-based transfers,
local procurement, and local
expenditure

EGYPT 22.7 m

IRAQ 31.7 m

JORDAN 148.0 m

LEBANON 134.3 m

TURKEY 38.2 m

Total: 374.4 m

SOURCE: OCHA, 06 JULY 2020

1.96m
refugees assisted 
by WFP in the 
region in May, 
2020

5.55m
refugees from 
Syria in the 
region
(UNHCR, jUNE, 2020)

WFP LEVEL 2 EMERGENCY since 13 MARCH 2019

Produced by the WFP Operations Centre (OPSCEN) jointly with Country Office and Regional Bureau Cairo. This dashboard is based on best available information at the time of production. Future updates may vary as new information becomes available. 

Targeted

The designations employed and the presentation of material
in the map(s) do not imply the expression of any opinion on
the part of WFP concerning the legal or constitutional status of
any country, territory, city or sea, or concerning the
delimitation of its frontiers or boundaries.
© World Food Programme 2020.
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3.59m

892,310

130,047

657,287

247,247

Host communities

# Number of Syrian refugees 

* WFP also provides assistance to refugees of other nationalities and host community members.

Syrian refugees

Other refugees

OPERATIONAL PROFILE
By Residence status

TURKEY EGYPT AND IRAQ ARE NOT PART OF THE WFP L2 EMERGENCY RESPONSE.

2020 Inter-Agency Appeal: US$6.04bn (14.4% funded)
SYRIA REGIONAL REFUGEE RESPONSE (3RP)

*

EGYPT

IRAQ

JORDAN

LEBANON

TURKEY
^

183,100 

394,100 

481,500 

818,900 

61,200 

EGYPT and IRAQ are not part of WFP L2 Emergency Response

^
School Feeding

General Food Assistance Food Assistance for Assets/Training

Refugee CampsHost Communities

Prevention of Moderate Acute Malnutrition

Partially Suspended *Activity on hold but payment released

Training shifted to online modalities

Suspended

https://data2.unhcr.org/en/situations/syria#_ga=2.45132516.118319854.1582716324-2042468077.1581948220
https://www.wfp.org/countries/jordan
https://www.wfp.org/countries/LEBANON
https://www.wfp.org/countries/tURKEY

